68
CAMRAY™
LED Series
Rugged, Versatile,
Sophisticated
TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Supply and install the Camray™ Series of LED emergency lighting unit from
Lumacell®. The unit body shall include a back-plate and housing made of Die-Cast

Rugged, Versatile,
Sophisticated
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES FUNCTION: BATTERY UNITS COLOUR OPTION
CAML= Camray™ LED SD= �Self-Powered & Diagnostic
(-20°C to 50°C)
ACSD= �dual-mode AC/Self-Powered &
Diagnostic (-20°C to 40°C)
BK= black
DB= dark bronze
OW= off-white
PG= platinum grey
-ZC= 277VAC 60Hz input
-CW= cold weather (-40°C; not available with option -H)
-FT= forward throw lighting
-H= high lumen output (maximum 30°C; model SD only)
-P= photo-switch (model ACSD only)
-RC= remote control - infrared*
-T3= time delay (15 minutes)
* TB-RC1-L= remote control keypad (sold separately)
EXAMPLE: CAMLSDOW-CW
TABLE A: SPACING FOR AVERAGE 1FC
National Building Code, Canada
MODEL
TYPE
MOUNTING
HEIGHT
WATTAGE CAPACITY
SINGLE CENTER-TO-CENTER
Standard 9’ 6’ X 50’ 6’ X 50’
With option -H 11’ 6’ X 60’
6’ X 60’
3’ X 70’
With option -FT 12’ 6’ X 40’ -
With option -FTH 15’ 6’ X 50’ -
TABLE B: SPACING FOR MINIMUM 1FC
Maximum/minimum uniformity ratio less than 3:1
MODEL
TYPE
MOUNTING
HEIGHT
WATTAGE CAPACITY
SINGLE CENTER-TO-CENTER
Standard 9’ 4’ X 28’ 4’ X 32’
With option -H 11’ 4’ X 32’ 4’ X 40’
With option -FT 12’ 4’ X 22’ -
With option -FTH 15’ 4’ X 27’ -
3” [7.5 cm] 6-5/8” [16.8 cm] 3” [7.5 cm]
9-
1/
2”
 [2
4
cm
]
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
REMOTE CONTROL
Patent Pending
Indoor reflectance: 80/50/20 and 10-ft wide corridor.
Outdoor reflectance: 0/30/10
Note: The illumination level meets ALL the requirements of the National Building
Code-Canada and the Life Safety Code (NFPA 101):
1) Average of 1 foot-candle or more
2) Minimum at any point of 0.1 foot-candle (1.07 lux)or more
3) Maximum-to-minimum illumination uniformity ratio of 40:1 or less
Wide Beam (Standard)
9’
6’
50’
1FC average
1fc minimum
28’